
My Honorable Traders List 
 
 

Complete Name E-Mail 
A Gallie nzarra@newave.net.au 
Aaron Lacey alac8448@mail.usyd.edu.au  
Aaron Osborne snoopy@ctel.net  
Abraham Modia Fernandez-Valdes abrenchu@ya.com  
Akseli Jalava akseli.jalava@pp.inet.fi 
Alan M. Ford amford@american.edu 
Alan Stearns astearns@Adobe.COM 
Alberto Zorzo albertoken@bol.com.br 
Alex Anderson mfaafala@dynamite.com.au  
Alexandre Nodari alexandrenodari@hotmail.com 
Alexandre Ochiai horiuchi_takao@hotmail.com 
Amalia Barrios abarrios@abs-cards.net 
Andrew Bennett spamyb@yahoo.com  
Andrew D'Arcy Andrew.Darcy@jcu.edu.au 
Andrew Loder q9602276@musgrave.cqu.edu.au  
Andy Gegg santaandy@yahoo.com 
Anssi Ramela ramela@cs.Helsinki.FI  
August Hopp kungfuhippie@hotmail.com 
Barry Kunz barryakunz@hotmail.com  
Basil Kritikos ranger@otenet.gr  
Billy Newlin venom@usit.net 
Blake Henderson Bmegic@aol.com 
Bob Synnott BSynnott@aol.com  
Bodo Roloff  broloff@winnipeg.ca 
Brendan Killoch brendank@corel.com  
Brent Beckwith Oni242@hotmail.com 
Brent Steeves jobrent@magna.com.au 
Brian Foster brian.t.foster@verizon.net  
Brody Zitterkopf brody@poky.srv.net 
Bruce D. Neiger, P.E. Bruce.D.Neiger@parsons.com 
Bruce Shiel bruceshiel@yahoo.com  
Bryan Reese Btrmjb@aol.com  
Carlo Fiorendo Yedraws_tooth@hotmail.com 
Chad Salo chad@ltpmail.gsfc.nasa.gov 
Charlie Hooks CWH@Landacorp.com 
Chong Yew Patrick chongyew@pub.gov.sg 
Chow Kong Ming austin.seow@excite.com 
Chris Bailey theoldbailey@mindspring.com  
Chris Heffernan sapunjis@hotmail.com 
Chris Peleogiorgos Metalmorphosis@usa.net  
Chris White Graymage1@aol.com  
Christiaan van Ooij cvanooij@earthlink.net  
Christopher Enns grand_nagus_chris@hotmail.com  
Claudio Oyarzún Soric grandmastercoya@hotmail.com  
Dan Keller fitzcairn@darwinmail.net  
Dan Mauldin Dmauldin@satx.rr.com  
Daniel Howard kingleech@aol.com  
Daniel Kearns dkearns@arches.uga.edu  
Daniel Picher siegfried666@hotmail.com 
Danny Swartz ezomz@nycap.rr.com  



Dave Flesch selas_consort@hotmail.com  
Dave Martin Dave.Martin@candi.ac.uk 
David Kemner seppundavijen@excite.com  
David Kou kou@worldnet.att.net 
David Perrey daperrey@netscape.net  
David Perry perrey1@excite.com  
David Reuhl Pit_Friend@compuserve.com  
David Starr Whitecat31@aol.com  
David Swanson swansodb@bc.edu  
Degremont Julien captain.harlock@wanadoo.fr  
Don Lea don-lea@worldnet.att.net  
Douglas K. McLemore mclemore@lamar.colostate.edu 
Ed Dajas edajas@colba.net 
Erik Wells Trygon12@aol.com 
Erik Younger divedeeper@hotmail.com  
Ernest Cummings TheErnie@aol.com 
Eugene Chan eyjchan@usa.net  
Faber van Kraanen guenhwyvar@analogueaudio.com  
Fabio Zeppetella fabbed@hotmail.com  
Fabrice Gadiou p_chan76@hotmail.com 
Fatouros Philip daidojiuji2000@yahoo.com  
Francisco Chacón Salfate liberi_mei@hotmail.com 
Frank Schulte-Kulkmann Kulkmann@aol.com 
Frédéric Jacquot fredjacquot@yahoo.fr  
Freedemar Garcia shinjo_fred@yahoo.com  
G. Jay Shufeldt red@san.rr.com 
Gavin Edwards gavin@panix.com 
Gerald Goh lostpesky@hotmail.com 
Gerard Torras Aragones strahdvonzarovich@hotmail.com 
Giuliano de Bem giubem@uol.com.br  
Glenn Santos Heir_to_slytherin@yahoo.com 
Greg Baker gregorybkr@aol.com 
Gregory Pennamen pennamen@iie.cnam.fr  
Guillermo Ortega real_lordg@hotmail.com  
Heslouin Benoit benoitheslouin@club-internet.fr  
Hugo Blanco Ramos rhydom00@yahoo.es 
Hugues Hervé bea.hervor@wanadoo.fr  
Isaac Mackey sylvan1@hotmail.com  
Ivan Jen bad_mojo2000@yahoo.com  
J.L. Robert iamhal9000@yahoo.com  
Jacob Skytte scythe@wanadoo.dk  
James Harris ijiwaru@kc.rr.com  
Jan daniel Foerster Edamm@htp-tel.de  
Jaroslav Antos balrog@email.cz  
Jason E Bacani jasonbacani@yahoo.com  
Jaume Salvà i Lara jaumesalvailara@gmail.com 
Javier I. España maggicall5a@hotmail.com 
Javier Suero Mato txa@telecable.es  
Jean-Guillaume Accard jg_accard@yahoo.fr  
Jeanne Benjamin ezkeren@hotmail.com  
Jean-Pierre Lacroute lacrouj@towers.com  
Jeff Allender allender@home.com  
Jeff Williamson docangst@enteract.com  



Jeremy McKean lotrccg68@hotmail.com  
Jeremy Ooi babymysty@rocketmail.com  
Jeroen van Gestel vgestel@wish.net  
Jerome Derrien derrienj@hotmail.com  
Jerry Doughty GAD69@prodigy.net  
Jessica Davis DavisJes@meredith.edu 
Jim Callahan bujun@darkedge.com  
Jim Farmer duexexmachina@cs.com 
Jim Leitzel porkuslime@yahoo.com  
Jim Niedzwick janzic@toad.net  
Joaquin Quema  
 

hobby_haven@hotmail.com 
 

Joe Dumey togashiyamamoto@hotmail.com 
Joel Vincent Gonzales jvtg_a2980@lycos.com  
Johann Toulorge johann.toulorge@wanadoo.fr 
John Cohen john.cohen@worldnet.att.net 
john kunst chorn65@hotmail.com 
John O'Leary sugarbear1@sympatico.ca  
John Sassaman slash@tomatoweb.com 
Johnson Lim kodomo@netnet.com.sg 
Jonathan Challis jonc@kelanen.fsnet.co.uk  
Jonathan freeman jfreeman@coe.uga.edu 
Josh Quarles jquarles@cjnetworks.com 
Juha Lauttamus jkl@mail.student.oulu.fi 
Julien Babeix bix@nobodix.org 
Julien Paffumi blacklotus@netcourrier.com  
Justin Walsh hitomi_jin_tsu@yahoo.co.uk  
Kamil Kowlakowski kamilasty@wp.pl  
Kelly Oka intsales@mail.ev1.net  
Ken Carpenter ClanWar@ix.netcom.com 
Kevin Kusunaga crimsonkei@hotmail.com  
Kevin Lowe serpentriver@yahoo.com  
Kientz Remy rekientz@yahoo.fr 
Larry Bartels labartels2000@yahoo.com  
Laurent Samuel sametpau@hotmail.com 
Lautier Vincent davince5@hotmail.com 
Liesbeth De Swert ldeswert@hotmail.com 
Logan Darrow mantis@ccnmail.com 
Luc Demeulier ldemeulier@gevelot.fr  
Lyle Matthew Naguiat lylenaguiat@yahoo.com  
Lynn Deanna Jones calicojones1@aol.com 
Magnus Chung mac.chung@ucop.edu 
Manuel Forget FORGET@iie.cnam.fr  
Manuel Jesus Camacho Cuesta hitomicamacho@yahoo.es  
Marc Bechard danderdag@videotron.ca  
Marcin Korczynski Ramontalonas@poczta.onet.pl  
Marcus Vinicius Gobbi Sanches a9724133@ctclab.ufsc.br 
Mark Christian Miranda Hero8honey@yahoo.com 
Mark Deling Deling@mpsilink.com 
Mark Denham thedenhams@ntlworld.com  
Mark Korshavn korshavn@ix.netcom.com 
Mark Markies markies@total.net  
Marosfalvi Sándor sanyika@estmail.hu 



Mary Durkin aurolynsm@yahoo.com  
Mat Bowles m.g.bowles@exeter.ac.uk  
Mathieu Dewavrin mathaplo@gmail.com 
Matt Dalen mkd8@cornell.edu  
Max Salmi maxsalmi@surfeu.fi 
Michael Hope Michael.Hope@terc.csiro.au 
Michael J. Watkins michael.watkins@lmco.com  
Michael Obritsch maobrit@earthlink.net  
Michael Robinson martexas@comcast.net 
Michael Todd m_watcher@msn.com  
Michal Michalak mmm74@o2.pl 
Michel Streng michel4fun@hotmail.com  
Michele Angelo kitsumichele@yahoo.com  
Mika Ylitalo mikayl@mail.student.oulu.fi  
Morgan Weeks frankenska@hotmail.com  
Nacho Barbera Puerto yoritomonatxo@hotmail.com  
Nagy Nikoletta amaranth@freemail.hu 
Nathan Gilbert gilberna@carleton.edu 
Nelson Uy nelsonu@hotmail.com  
Nicholas Cascone NCascone@aol.com 
Nicolas Bongiu doji_bongiu@yahoo.fr  
Nicolas Guillemot NicoGuillemot@aol.com  
Nicolas Soret bob_morane82@hotmail.com  
Nikos Michalopoulos wolfgang_2nd@hotmail.com  
Ole S. Hendriksen osh@tiscali.dk  
Ori N.Shifrin ori@ozemail.com.au  
Patrick Green kakitasatasi@yahoo.com 
Paul Ewenstein paul_ewenstein@yahoo.com 
Paul Ryan Paul.Ryan@gecits-ap.com 
Peter Davidson oni_no_hogosha@yahoo.com  
Philip Balmores 104751.1416@compuserve.com 
Philip Honeybone phil@melly98.freeserve.co.uk 
Philippe Bresoux philippebresoux@yahoo.fr 
R. Jeffery dick@jefferyr.freeserve.co.uk  
Ramon Pena kunimon@wanadoo.es  
Ramon Pena rpena@seker.es 
Raven Karuna raven.karuna@rbc.com  
Ray Brown  rbrown@atlantic.net 
Rémi Lamouroux remi.lamouroux@free.fr 
Ricard Saenz Romeu mercer@retemail.es  
Richard Bouma Bouma2grp@aol.com  
Richard Dunbar ra4dunb@charter.net 
Richard Hollingsworth etwin@yta.attmil.ne.jp  
Richard Mascarenhas richardmascarenhas@hotmail.com  
Richard Mikawa mhikz@hotmail.com 
Richard Steele alchemest@worldnet.att.net 
Richard Weld rpweld3@yahoo.com  
Rik Jones prik30@comcast.net  
Rob Lundin Robert-Lundin@uiowa.edu 
Rob Read rread@networksplus.net  
Robert Harris Robert.harris@expedior.com 
Robert Norris rob@cataclysm.cx 
Robert Schwind rolfus@alphalink.com.au  



Roberto Gaiba kaipan@tiscalinet.it  
Russell Lee russell_lee@sierravista.com 
Ryan Orme Hitomiakuma@yahoo.com 
Sam Kalor samlkalor@sprintmail.com 
Scott Davis storeyteller@comcast.net 
Scott Pagliaroni spags@wi.net 
Sean C. Woodyard Matsu_nimuro@hotmail.com 
Sean Holland akaihyo@tychesgames.com  
Sebastien Pattou cornicochon@hotmail.com 
Sergio Ordoñez setite@LatinMail.com  
Shaun T. Scott tashunka@pce.net  
Sheila Davis sew@hpfisew.fc.hp.com  
Simon Lai Moosie_Fate@hotmail.com  
Stasinos Karampatsos skarampatsos@gmail.com 
Stefan Kolbeck stefan.kolbeck@debitel.net  
Stengel Stephane Kakitasteph@hotmail.com 
Stéphane Labine Alanrowe@attcanada.net 
Steve Bailey steve.martha@virgin.net  
Steve Daniel Steve12883@aol.com  
Steve Gordon Super-Mouse@tinyonline.co.uk  
Tadeas Petr tadeas_petr@hotmail.com  
Thibauld Malterre kakita_kenji@caramail.com  
Thierry Dubourg Thierry.dubourg@wanadoo.fr 
Thomas Udd tuben10@hotmail.com 
Tomasz Archacki Tomasz.Archacki@pkobp.pl 
Tomasz Mazurek tmazurek@mail.hts.com.pl  
Tomek Kowalewski behemoth7@go2.pl  
Tony Nichols Emerald_Dragon@the-lair.com  
Tormena Mickael nocilis@free.fr  
Torsten Gunatowski gunatowski@t-online.de  
Tyler Nafziger tnafziger2@yahoo.com 
Valle jean-baptiste loutre20@hotmail.com 
Victor Luk vwluk@aol.com  
Victor Turon entemedor@yahoo.com  
Vincent Virefléau vincent.virefleau@wanadoo.fr 
Vojta Sobek aleitaan@xoommail.com  
Wayne Duyvestyn totalvictorification@yahoo.com 
William Maldonado laguna103@msn.com 
Willie Denny w_denny_jedi@hotmail.com  
Wojciech Wisniewski wojwisniewski@poczta.onet.pl  
Yves-Marie Le Carrérès ramoucha@wanadoo.fr  
Zbigniew Stanisław Król porter2501@interia.pl 

 
I cannot assure that all these addresses are still ok! 
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